

2018-2019 Tuition Rate Sheet

Effective 11/5/2018 – *subject to change annually*

Full Day Program (Toddlers 2-3 year olds).....LAC and PCC

Hours of Operation	7:00am – 5:30pm	Monday - Friday
2 Day Option (Tuesday/Thursday)		\$104.00 per week
3 Day Option (Monday/Wednesday/Friday)		\$153.00 per week
5 Day Option (Monday – Friday)		\$250.00 per week

Full Day Program (Preschool 3-5 year olds).....LAC and PCC

Hours of Operation	7:00am – 5:30pm
2 Day Option (Tuesday/Thursday)	
3 Day Option (Monday/Wednesda	ay/Friday)
5 Day Option (Monday – Friday)	

Part Day Program (Preschool 3-5 year olds).....LAC only

AM session: 8:30am – 11:30am OR PM session: 12:30pm – 3:30pm	Monday - Friday
2 Day Option (Tuesday/Thursday)	\$ 60.00 per week
3 Day Option (Monday/Wednesday/Friday)	\$ 90.00 per week
5 Day Option (Monday – Friday)	\$150.00 per week

Additional Fees

٠	Registration Fee (non-refundable)	\$100.00
٠	Activity Fee (non-refundable)	\$ 75.00
٠	Re-Enrollment Fee (withdrawal/return during same school year)	\$ 75.00
٠	Late fee if tuition is not paid within 2 weeks*	\$ 20.00

https://www.lbcc.edu/child-development-center

CDC Important Dates & Closure Dates

Full Day Classes

Summer Session Begins Independence Day Holiday Staff In-Service Day 2018-2019 school year begins Labor Day Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Holiday Winter Recess New Year's Holiday Dr. M.L. King's Day Holiday Lincoln's Birthday Washington's Birthday Memorial Day Staff In-Service Day Summer 2019 session

Wednesday, June 27 - Friday, August 10, 2018 Wednesday, July 4, 2018 Monday, August 13, 2018 (no children) Monday, August 20, 2018 Monday, September 3, 2018 Monday, November 12, 2018 Thursday & Friday, November 22-23, 2018 December 24-December 31, 2018 Tuesday, January 1, 2019 Monday, January 21, 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 Monday, February 18, 2019 Staff In-Service Day/Flex Day Thursday, March 21, 2019 (no children) Monday, May 27, 2019 Tuesday, June 25, 2019 (no children) Begins Wednesday, June 26, 2019

Part Day Classes

Monday - Friday \$ 97.00 per week \$146.00 per week \$242.00 per week

Fall 2018 session Begins Labor Day **College Flex Day** Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Holiday Part-Day Fall session ends Winter Recess Part-Day Program Re-Opens Dr. M.L. King's Day Holiday Lincoln's Birthday Washington's Birthday Flex Day Memorial Day Part-Day Program Ends

Thursday, August 16, 2018 Monday, September 3, 2018 Thursday, September 20, 2018 (no children) Monday, November 12, 2018 Thursday & Friday, November 23-24, 2017 Friday, December 21, 2018 December 24, 2018 - January 11, 2019 Monday, January 14, 2019 Monday, January 21, 2019 Friday, February 15, 2019 Monday, February 18, 2019 Thursday, March 21, 2019 (no children) Monday, May 27, 2019 Thursday, June 20, 2019

TUITION

Tuition is due on the first day that your child attends each week. Our operating budget is set up on a 12-month basis, divided into 52 segments.

*A \$20.00 late fee will be charged every week if the weekly tuition fee is not paid within two weeks. Failure to pay tuition on time may result in an interruption of care.

LBCC does not offer any credits for holidays, sick days or vacation days.